REQUEST FOR STANDING OFFER

File NO. RFP 16-22028 August 15, 2016

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS N. 5

Security and Investigation Support

NRC Received the following questions:

Q1. With respect to Question and Answer no 3 (Amendment 4) which states: It is required that the bidder has the ability to legally conduct administrative investigations in all provinces and territories in Canada.

Would the Crown accept a supplier demonstrating through project descriptions that it has conducted administrative investigations as evidence to meet this criterion?

A1. Yes, the Crown will accept a supplier demonstrating through project descriptions that it has conducted administrative investigations as evidence to meet this criterion.

The bidders must not be limited to work in a geographical areas/province/territory because of work permit/license.

Upon request, questions and answers can be provided in French.